
Message 

From: M . S m i t h @ m a x f o r d h a m . c o m [ M . S m i t h @ m a x f o r d h a m . c o m ] 

Sent: 0 3 / 1 0 / 2 0 1 3 09 :07 :59 

To: Ter ry A s h t o n [Te r ry .Ash ton@Exova .com] 

CC: Bruce Sounes [ b ruce@stud ioe . co .uk ] ; d . c a m p b e l l @ m a x f o r d h a m . c o m ; Grenfe l l [Gren fe l l@stud ioe .co .uk ] 

Subject: RE: Grenfe l l T o w e r - Stair Con f igu ra t ion 

Terry 

That's what I'd assumed. Thanks for conf i rming. 

Kind regards. 

Mat t 

MAX F O R D H A M 
42-43 Gloucester Crescent 

London 

N W I T P E 

T ^ ^ H • 

m a x f o r d h a m . c o m 

Max Fo rdham LLP is a L imi ted Liabi l i ty Par tnersh ip . Registered in England and Wales N u m b e r OC300026 

Registered o f f i ce 42-43 Gloucester C r e s c e n t London , N W l 7PE 

From: Terry Ashton <Terry.Ashton@Exova.com> 
To: "M.Smlth@maxfordham.com" <M.Smlth@maxfordham.com> 
Cc: Bruce Sounes <bruce@studloe.co.uk>, "d.campbell@maxfordham.com" <d.campbell@maxfordham.com>, Grenfell <Grenfell@studloe.co.uk> 
Date: 03/10/2013 08:59 
Subject: RE: Grenfell Tower - Stair Configuration 

M a t t 

W e ' r e t r y i ng no t t o have t o p rov ide mechan ica l smoke ex t rac t t o t h e lobbies y o u ' v e que r i ed 

Kind regards 

Terry 

Terry Ashton: Associate, Fire Engineering (Europe) 
Exova Warringtonfire 

Exova 
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From: M.Smith@maxfordham.com Fmailto:M.Smith@maxfordham.com1 
Sent: 02 October 2013 19:41 
To: Terry Ashton 
Cc: Bruce Sounes; d.campbell@maxfordham.com; Grenfell 
Subject: RE: Grenfell Tower - Stair Configuration 

Bruce / Terry 

I've marked up the drawing w i th a few comments - apologies if they ' re a bit simple but it's key that we're all 
on the same page as to how these lobbies are vented. Can I have your comments please? 

I agree that we should get our proposal to Building Control asap so as to keep the momen tum. If we can 
cont inue to review tomor row then perhaps we should aim for end of play Friday/early next week for a concise 
document? A lot of this falls on us so we 'd be happy to take the lead w i th the smoke extract document . 

Kind regards. 

Mat t 

MAX F O R D H A M 
42-43 Gloucester Crescent 
London 
N W I T P E 
T S 

m a x f o r d h a m 

Max Fo rdham LLP is a L imi ted Liabi l i ty Par tnersh ip . Registered in England and Wales N u m b e r OC300026 
Registered o f f i ce 42-43 Gloucester Crescent, London , N W l TPE 

From: Terry Ashton <Terrv.Ashton@Exova.com> 
To: Bruce Sounes <bruce@studioe.eo.uk>. 
Cc: "d.campbellcaimaxfo rdham.com" <d.campbell(a)maxfordham.com>. "M.Smlthgjmaxfordham.com" <M.Smlth(a)max ford ham.com>. Grenfell 
<Grenfell@studloe.co.uk> 
Date: 02/10/201311:24 
Subject: RE: Grenfell Tower - Stair Configuration 
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Bruce 

I'm a f ra id t h a t th is w o u l d c o m p r o m i s e t h e ex is t ing s t ra tegy and w o u l d n ' t w o r k . W e cou ld make it w o r k bu t w e w o u l d need t o 

i n t roduce t w o f i re doo rs - o n e t o t h e box ing c lub and one t o t h e en t rance a t r i u m and w e w o u l d also have t o p rov ide 

smoke ven t i l a t i on t o t h e l i f t lobby . This str ikes m e as a " b r i d g e t o o fa r " . 

Kind regards 

Terry 

Terry Ashton: Associate, Fire Engineering (Europe) 
Exova Warringtonfire 
T: M: ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ B 
Exova 

j f / ^ U FIRE 
EXCELLENCE 

*V* 1* AWARDS 2011 
WINNER 

From: Bruce Sounes rmailto:bruce(astudioe.co.uk1 
Sent: 02 October 2013 10:44 
To: Terry Ashton 
Cc: d.campbell(S)maxfordham.com: M.Smith@maxfordham.com: Grenfell 
Subject: RE: Grenfell Tower - Stair Configuration 

Terry , 

Thanks fo r t h e response. Can I push it a f u r t h e r and possibly connec t t h e box ing c lub a t W a l k w a y w i t h t h e l i f t l obby fo r occas ional 

de l iver ies, w i t h o u t a l obby - a ro l ler shu t t e r f o r instance? See m a r k u p a t t ached . 

M a t t , Duncan , 

It m igh t be p re fe rab le t o have t h e second means o f exi t f r o m t h e box ing via r o o m A217 (b lue a r r o w , a t tached) . H o w fa r are w e f r o m 

being ab le t o app roach Bui ld ing Con t ro l w i t h a m o t i v a t i o n / j u s t i f i c a t i o n f o r t h e smoke exhaus t sys tem? I w o u l d l ike t o f o r w a r d t h e 

u p d a t e d d ra f t f i re s t ra tegy , and d r a f t f i re escape d raw ings as soon as possib le. 

Regards 

Bruce Sounes 

For and on behalf of 
STUDIOELLP 
Palace Wharf, Ralnville_RoadJ=ondon W6 9HN 
T | • | F | | | www.studioe.co.uk 

From: Terry Ashton [mailto:Terry.Ashton(S)Exova.com1 
Sent: 02 October 2013 09:20 
To: Bruce Sounes 
Cc: dxampbelKSmaxfordham.com 
Subject: FW: Grenfell Tower - Stair Configuration 

Bruce 

Fur ther t o ou r t e l e p h o n e conversa t ion yes te rday I have looked a t y o u r layouts again . I d o n ' t t h i n k t h a t w e need any add i t i ona l doo rs 

b e t w e e n t h e l i f t l obby and t h e en t rance a t r i u m o the r t h a n t h e one at mezzan ine level I s h o w e d on t h e a n n o t a t e d d r a w i n g I sent t o 

y o u . 
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W i t h regard t o t h e p e r f o r m a n c e o f t h e ex is t ing smoke ex t rac t sys tem I c o n f i r m t h a t I t h o u g h t t h a t M a x Fo rdham w e r e go ing t o dea l 

w i t h th is . I'd be happy t o assist t h e m , if necessary. 

Kind regards 

Terry 

Terry Ashton: Associate, Fire Engineering (Europe) 
Exova Warringtonfire 
T: | 
Exova dm* 
* * ' * * ' * * \ * EXCELLENCE 
1*1 IS AWARDS 2011 

^ V V * WINNER 
From: Terry Ashton 
Sent: 01 October 2013 11:14 
To: 'Bruce Sounes'; M.Smith@maxfordham.com: Tom Ashton 
Cc: d.campbell@maxfordham.com; Grenfell 
Subject: RE: Grenfell Tower - Stair Configuration 

Bruce 

See m y responses in red and a n n o t a t e d copy o f y o u r d r a w i n g a t t ached . If you requ i re any exp lana t ion f o r t h e notes on t h e d r a w i n g , 

please do n o t hes i ta te t o con tac t m e . 

Kind regards 

Terry 

Terry Ashton: Associate, Fire Engineering (Europe) 
Exova Warringtonfire 

Exova 
p sf&U FIRE 

EXCELLENCE 
itS *• AWARDS 2011 
*4tV& WINNER 

From: Bruce Sounes rmailto:bruce@studioe.co.uk1 
Sent: 30 September 2013 22:09 
To: Terry Ashton; M.Smith@maxfordham.com; Tom Ashton 
Cc: d.campbell@maxfordham.com: Grenfell 
Subject: Grenfell Tower - Stair Configuration 

Dear All 

Fur ther t o y o u r p rev ious ema i l p lease see a t t ached an a l te rna t i ve t o t h e p o d i u m con f i gu ra t i on w h i c h ro ta tes t h e stair 90 degrees. 

The layouts o f t h e Boxing and Of f ice need t o be agreed w i t h t h e c l i en t / s takeho lde rs . As t h e y areas have n o t been b r i e fed so t hey 

cou ld change. I never the less w a n t t o submi t s o m e t h i n g t h a t w o r k s t o Bu i ld ing Con t ro l in t h e nex t f e w days. 

There are a n u m b e r o f ques t ions : 

• Wi l l t hey accept t h e smoke ven t i l a t i on s t ra tegy? (AOV's l inked t o lobb ies 1 no . at mezzan ine , 2no . at W a l k w a y ) ? 

M y v i ew is t h a t a lobby w i t h a 1 .5m 2 ven t is code c o m p l i a n t 

• W h a t f ree area AOV's do w e need t o t h e ma in stair and en t rance , if any? 
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If all areas are separa ted f r o m th is area by ven t i l a ted lobb ies a s / m y no tes ion y o u r d r a w i n g - no 

• Have y o u d o n e ca lcu la t ions f o r f r ee area f o r na tu ra l ven t i l a t i on? 
It w o n ' t be necessary t o p rov ide ca lcu la t ions t o jus t i f y t he use o f lobbies w i t h 1 . 5 m 2 AOVs 

• Wi l l t hey accept t h e t i gh te r stair t o t h e EMB of f ice? 13no. risers @ 2 0 0 m m ? 

Part K ques t i on ( no t w i t h i n m y c o m p e t e n c e ) 

• Can w e punch t h e large holes in t h e core wal ls as shown? 

• Can w e create a r o u t e t o t h e IBED f la t at Mezzan ine? No t sure o f ex is t ing services. 

• The Acoust ics r e p o r t , p7 a t tached asks f o r res i l ient f l o o r i n g t o t h e box ing , as we l l as p las te rboard t o t h e f la ts be low . W e k n o w 

the la t te r w o n ' t be possib le because o f head he igh t . Please cou ld y o u advise w h e t h e r a fu l l y sp rung f l oo r t o t h e box ing cou ld be 

sat is fac tory on its o w n ? 

Please cou ld you each c o m e back t o me? 

M a n y thanks 

Bruce Sounes 

For and on behalf of 
STUDIOELLP 
P a l a c ^ / V h a r f J ^ i n v i l l ^ o a d ^ n d o n W6 9HN 

T | | | F | I | www.studloe.co.uk 

This transmission may contain information that is privileged, confidential and /or exempt from disclosure under 
applicable Law. 

I f you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of 
the information contained herein is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. I f you receive this transmission in error, please 
immediately contact the sender and destroy the material in its entirety, whether in electronic or hard copy 
format. 

Exova is the trading name of Exova Group Limited, Exova Group B V and all subsidiaries therein. 

Exova Group Ltd. Registered office: 6 Coronet Way, Centenary Park, Salford, Manchester M50 IRE. 
Registered in the United Kingdom, Company Number 06720350. 

Exova Warringtonfire Aus Pty Ltd Registered office: Unit 2, 409-411 Hammond Road, Dandenong, VIC 3175, 
Australia, A B N 81 050 241 524. 

Exova Group B V is registered in The Netherlands. 

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail and any associated attachments. 

This transmission may contain information that is privileged, confidential and /or exempt from disclosure under 
applicable Law. 

I f you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of 
the information contained herein is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. I f you receive this transmission in error, please 
immediately contact the sender and destroy the material in its entirety, whether in electronic or hard copy 
format. 
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Exova is the trading name of Exova Group Limited, Exova Group BV and all subsidiaries therein. 

Exova Group Ltd. Registered office: 6 Coronet Way, Centenary Park, Salford, Manchester M50 1 RE. 
Registered in the United Kingdom, Company Number 06720350. 

Exova Warringtonfire Aus Pty Ltd Regi stered office: Unit 2, 409-411 Hammond Road, Dandenong, VIC 3175, 
Australia, A B N 81 050 241 524. 

Exova Group BV is registered in The Netherlands. 

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail and any associated attachments. 

This transmission may contain information that is privileged, confidential and /or exempt from disclosure under 
applicable Law. 

I f you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of 
the information contained herein is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. I f you receive this transmission in error, please 
immediately contact the sender and destroy the material in its entirety, whether in electronic or hard copy 
format. 

Exova is the trading name of Exova Group Limited, Exova Group BV and all subsidiaries therein. 

Exova Group Ltd. Regi stered office: 6 Coronet Way, Centenary Park, Salford, Manchester M50 I RF 
Registeied in the United Kingdom, Company Numbei 06720350. 

Exova Warringtonfire Aus Pty Ltd Registered office: Unit 2, 409-411 Hammond Road, Dandenong, VIC 3175, 
Australia, A B N 81 050 241 524. 

Exova Group BV is registered in The Netherlands. 

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail and any associated attachments. 
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